C Fill placement and compaction requirements for pavements.

C Soil profile sheets are apart of this scope of work. 

C Illinois Bearing Ratio (IBR) not apart of this scope of work. 

Fees and Scope:

In accordance with the Cost Estimate attached, TSC is proposing a not-to-exceed budget amount of
Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($ 8,250.00) to provide the Geotechnical Exploration
outlined above.  Our proposal is based on the understanding that:  the boring locations are accessible
to a conventional truck or All-Terrain Vehicle (ATV) mounted drill; none of the borings will be located in